

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2722-2723/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No. 530/2001 &
WP No. 7015/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NATIONL.CAP.TERRIT.OF DELHI&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG
 Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. P George Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order to the
extent of imposition of cost shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master