

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2722-2723/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No.
530/2001 & WP No. 7015/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

GOVT. OF NATIONAL. CAP. TERRIT.OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln (s) for permission to file additional affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report) With I.A. Nos. 1-2-
Appln. for permission to file additional affidavit) With
SLP(C) NO. 15234 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7663 of 2009
(With office report)

Date:16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) In SLP 2722-23/09 & rr In SLPs.7663, 15234/09	Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv. Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Mr. Subash Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
--	--

For Petr.In SLP15234/ 09 &for rr In SLP 2722-2723/09	Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv. Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
--	---

For Petr. in SLP SLP 7663/09 & for rr In SLPs.2722-23/09 For Respondent(s)	Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
---	-----------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Ad-interim order is made absolute.

[Charanjeet Kaur]	[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master	Court Master