

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5592 OF 2010

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/07/2012 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. M.P.Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Azad, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balaramdas, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, learned counsel for the respondent is granted
four weeks' time for filing Statement of case.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|