

à
ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5594 OF 2010

KHRIST RAJA SECONDARY SCHOOL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNER OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant is
condoned.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|