

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5590-5591 OF 2010

GOVT.OF NATIONL.CAP.TERRIT.OF DELHI&amp;ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay of 433 days in filing the statement of case by the appellants is condoned.

Statement of case filed by the respondents be accepted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|  
|  
|