

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5590-5591 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

GOVT.OF NATIONL.CAP.TERRIT.OF DELHI&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Date: 14/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shashi Kiran,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.M.P.Raju,adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Advocate Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj submits that he proposes to appear for respondent No.3 in this case. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any. Granted.
List the matter on 5.11.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5590-5591 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

GOVT.OF NATIONL.CAP.TERRIT.OF DELHI&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Date: 14/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shashi Kiran,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.M.P.Raju,adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Advocate Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj submits that he proposes to appear
for respondent No.3 in this case. Seeks four weeks time for filing
vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any. Granted.

List the matter on 5.11.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
|Registrar |

SB