

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5592 OF 2010

ST.ANTHONY'S GIRLS SR.SEC.SCHOOL& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.(Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of order of this Court dated 24.7.2012 and 10.12.2012, no statement of case has been filed by the respondents so far. Learned counsel for the respondents, however, prays further time to file statement of case.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case subject to the respondents paying the cost quantified at Rs.1,000/- to the appellants, before filing the statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER