

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5594 OF 2010

KHRIST RAJA SECONDARY SCHOOL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNER OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
for Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the material on record as well as the statement of case filed by the appellant.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master