

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5594/2010

KHRIST RAJA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNER OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Samina Sheikh,adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case. The office report further states that the Id.counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case within the time stipulated in the order dated 15.04.14 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed in that context,the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB